
Table No. 

30DUBLIN − AIRPORT − CAVAN − DONEGAL − WEST DONEGAL  

SERVICE NUMBER 030 030 492 030 030 030 030 492 490 030 030 030 492 492 490 490 030 030 030 030

FO K ThFO ‹ ThFO ‹ 
0700 0900 .... .... 1100 1300 1300 .... .... .... 1500 1700 .... .... .... .... 1800 1900 2200 2400
0720P 0920P .... .... 1120P 1320P .... .... .... 1520P 1720P .... .... .... .... 1920P 2220P 0020P

.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1845

.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1905

.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1925
0825 1025 .... .... 1225 1425 .... .... .... 1625 1825 .... .... .... .... 1940 2025 2325 0125

.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 2000
0845 1045 .... 1120 1245 1450 1445 .... .... 1600 1645 1845 .... .... .... .... 2000 2045 2345 0145
0850 1050 .... 1130 1250 1450 .... .... 1610 1650 1850 .... .... .... .... 2010 2050 2350 0150
0855 1055 .... 1140 1255 1455 .... .... 1620 1655 1855 .... .... .... .... R 2055 2355 0155

.... 1150 .... .... 1630 .... .... .... .... 2020

.... 1155 .... .... 1635 .... .... .... .... R

.... 1205 .... .... 1645 .... .... .... .... 2045
0910 1110 .... 1310 1510 .... .... 1710 1910 .... .... .... .... .... 2110 0010 0210
0930 1130 .... 1230 1330 1555 1530 .... .... 1710 1730 1930 .... .... .... .... .... 2130 0030 0230
1005 1205 .... .... 1405 1605 .... .... .... 1805 2005 .... .... .... .... .... 2205 0105 0305
1015 1215 .... .... 1415 1615 .... .... .... 1815 2015 .... .... .... .... .... 2215 0115 0315

.... .... 1635 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....

.... .... 1655 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
1035 1235 .... .... 1435 1700 1635 .... .... .... 1835 2035 .... .... .... .... .... 2235 0135 0335
.... .... 1300 .... .... 1720 .... 1730 1815 .... .... .... 2120 2120 2120 2120 .... .... .... ....
.... .... 1330 .... .... 1750 .... 1800 1855 .... .... .... 2150 2150 2150 2150 .... .... .... ....
.... .... 1350 .... .... 1805 .... 1815 .... .... .... 2205 2205 .... .... .... ....
.... .... 1400 .... .... 1815 .... 1825 .... .... .... 2215 2215 .... .... .... ....
.... .... 1415 .... .... 1830 .... 1840 .... .... .... 2230 2230 .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... 1845 .... 1855 .... .... .... 2245 2245 .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1940 .... .... .... .... .... 2235 2235 .... .... .... ....

MONDAY TO SATURDAY

Dublin (Busáras) dep.
Airport (Atrium Rd, Stop 7)
Dunshaughlin (Gogan’s)
Navan (Mercy Convent)
Kells (Parochial House)
Virginia (Main St)
Cavan (Bus Station) arr. 
Cavan (Bus Station) dep.
Butlersbridge
Belturbet
Ballyconnell
Bawnboy
Swanlinbar
Derrylin
Enniskillen (Bus Depot)
Belleek
Ballyshannon (Bus Station)
Pettigo (Monument)
Laghey (Seven Arches)
Donegal (Abbey Hotel) arr. 
Donegal (Abbey Hotel) dep.
Killybegs (Upper Road)
Ardara (Heritage Centre)
Glenties (Post Office)
Lettermacaward (Church)
Dungloe (Sweeney’s Hotel) arr. 
Glencolumbkille arr. 

P : − Pick−up stop only.      D : − Drop−off stop only.      R : − Request stop.
No services on Christmas Day.      Enquire about St. Stephen’s Day services.

OPERATED IN CONJUNCTION WITH McGEEHAN COACHES.
K = Change bus at Killybegs. FO = Friday only.
ThFO= Thursday & Friday only.
‹ = Will operate from 4th July to 31st August 2011.

NEW TIMETABLE EFFECTIVE
SUNDAY 29TH MAY 2011
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Table No. 

30DUBLIN − AIRPORT − CAVAN − DONEGAL − WEST DONEGAL  

SERVICE NUMBER 030 030 030 030 030 492 030 030 030 030 030 490 030 030 030 030 030

‹ 
0700 0900 .... .... 1100 1300 .... .... 1500 .... 1700 .... .... 1800 1900 2100 2200 2400
0720P 0920P .... .... 1120P 1320P .... .... 1520P .... 1720P .... .... 1920P 2220P 0020P

.... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1845

.... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1905

.... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1925
0825 1025 .... .... 1225 1425 .... .... 1625 .... 1825 .... .... 1940 2025 2325 0125

.... .... .... .... .... .... .... 2000
0845 1045 1120 .... 1245 1445 .... 1600 1645 1835 1845 .... .... 2000 2045 2250 2345 0145
0850 1050 1130 .... 1250 1450 .... 1610 1650 1845 1850 .... .... 2010 2050 2350 0150
0855 1055 1140 .... 1255 1455 .... 1620 1655 1855 1855 .... .... R 2055 2355 0155

1150 .... .... 1630 1905 .... .... 2020
1155 .... .... 1635 1910 .... .... R
1205 .... .... 1645 1920 .... .... 2045

0910 1110 .... 1310 1510 .... 1710 1910 .... .... .... 2110 0010 0210
0930 1130 1230 .... 1330 1530 .... 1710 1730 1945 1930 .... .... .... 2130 2335 0030 0230
1005 1205 .... .... 1405 1605 .... .... 1805 .... 2005 .... .... .... 2205 0105 0305
1015 1215 .... .... 1415 1615 .... .... 1815 .... 2015 .... .... .... 2215 0115 0315

.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 0010

.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 0025
1035 1235 .... .... 1435 1635 .... .... 1835 .... 2035 .... .... .... 2235 0030 0135 0335
.... .... .... .... .... .... 1730 .... .... .... .... 2120 2120 .... .... 0030 .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... .... 1800 .... .... .... .... 2150 2150 .... .... 0100D .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... .... 1815 .... .... .... .... 2205 .... .... 0120D .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... .... 1825 .... .... .... .... 2215 .... .... 0130 .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... .... 1840 .... .... .... .... 2230 .... .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... .... 1855 .... .... .... .... 2245 .... .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 2235 .... .... .... .... ....

SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Dublin (Busáras) dep.
Dublin Airport (Atrium Road, Stop 7)
Dunshaughlin (Gogan’s)
Navan (Mercy Convent)
Kells (Parochial House)
Virginia (Main Street)
Cavan (Bus Station, Farnham St) arr. 
Cavan (Bus Station, Farnham St) dep.
Butlersbridge
Belturbet
Ballyconnell
Bawnboy
Swanlinbar
Derrylin
Enniskillen (Ulsterbus Depot)
Belleek
Ballyshannon (Bus Station)
Pettigo (Monument)
Laghey (Seven Arches)
Donegal (Abbey Hotel) arr. 
Donegal (Abbey Hotel) dep.
Killybegs (Upper Road)
Ardara (Heritage Centre)
Glenties (Post Office)
Lettermacaward (Church)
Dungloe (Sweeney’s Hotel) arr. 
Glencolumbkille arr. 

P : − Pick−up stop only.      D : − Drop−off stop only.      R : − Request stop.
No services on Christmas Day.      Enquire about St. Stephen’s Day services.

OPERATED IN CONJUNCTION WITH McGEEHAN COACHES.
‹ = Will operate from 4th July to 31st August 2011.

Follow us on Twitter: www.twitter.com/Buseireanndeals



Table No. 

30WEST DONEGAL − DONEGAL − CAVAN − AIRPORT − DUBLIN  

SERVICE NUMBER 030 030 030 030 490 030 030 030 030 030 490 492 030 030 030 030

K 
.... .... .... .... .... .... 0730 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... .... 0745 .... .... .... .... .... 1135 .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... .... 0800 .... .... .... .... .... 1150 .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... .... 0815 .... .... .... .... .... 1200 .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... 0720 .... .... .... .... 1100 .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... 0755 .... .... .... .... 1145 .... .... .... ....
.... .... .... .... .... 0813 0825 .... .... .... .... 1201 1215 .... .... .... ....

0100 .... 0500 .... 0700 0835 0835 .... 0900 1100 .... 1225 1235 1300 1500 1700 1900
0120 .... 0520 .... 0720 .... .... .... 0920 1120 .... .... .... 1320 1520 1720 1920
0130 .... 0530 .... 0730 .... .... .... 0930 1130 .... .... .... 1330 1530 1730 1930
0205 .... 0605 .... 0805 .... .... 0945 1005 1205 1330 .... .... 1405 1605 1805 2005
0225 .... 0625 .... 0825 .... .... 1025 1225 .... .... 1425 1625 1825 2025

.... 0800 .... .... 1005 1350 .... ....

.... R .... .... 1015 1400 .... ....

.... R .... .... 1020 1405 .... ....
0240 .... 0640 0830 0840 .... .... 1030 1040 1240 1415 .... .... 1440 1640 1840 2040
0245 .... 0645 R 0845 .... .... 1040 1045 1245 1425 .... .... 1445 1645 1845 2045

.... 0850 .... .... 1055 1440 .... ....
0250 .... 0650 .... 0850 .... .... .... 1050 1250 .... .... .... 1450 1650 1850 2050
0310 .... 0710 .... 0910 .... .... .... 1110 1310 .... .... .... 1510 1710 1910 2110
0325 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
0340 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
0435D .... 0815D .... 1015D .... .... .... 1215D 1415D .... .... .... 1615D 1815D 2015D 2215D
0455 .... 0835 .... 1035 .... .... .... 1235 1435 .... .... .... 1635 1835 2035 2235

MONDAY TO SATURDAY

Dungloe (Sweeney’s Hotel) dep.
Lettermacaward (Church)
Glenties (Market Hall)
Ardara (Heritage Centre)
Glencolumbkille
Killybegs (Lower Road)
Ardaghey Crossroads
Donegal (Abbey Hotel)
Ballyshannon (Bus Station)
Belleek
Enniskillen (Ulsterbus Depot)
Derrylin
Swanlinbar
Bawnboy
Ballyconnell
Belturbet
Butlersbridge
Cavan (Bus Station) arr. 
Cavan (Bus Station) dep.
Virginia (Main St)
Kells (Town Hall)
Navan (By−pass)
Dublin Airport (Atrium Road)
Dublin (Busáras) arr. 

D : − Drop−off stop only.      R : − Request stop.
No services on Christmas Day.      Enquire about St. Stephen’s Day services.

OPERATED IN CONJUNCTION WITH McGEEHAN COACHES.

WE ADVISE PASSENGERS TRAVELLING TO DUBLIN AIRPORT TO ALLOW AMPLE TIME FOR CHECK−IN.
K = Change bus at Killybegs.

Follow us on Facebook: www.facebook.com/buseireann



Table No. 

30WEST DONEGAL − DONEGAL − CAVAN − AIRPORT − DUBLIN  

SERVICE NUMBER 030 030 030 030 030 030 030 030 030 030 030 030 030 030 030 030

.... .... .... .... .... .... 0730 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1520 .... ....

.... .... .... .... .... .... 0745 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1535 .... ....

.... .... .... .... .... .... 0800 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1550 .... ....

.... .... .... .... .... .... 0815 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1605 .... ....

.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1345 .... .... .... ....

.... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1430 .... .... .... ....

.... .... .... .... .... .... 0825 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... 1620 .... ....
0100 .... 0500 .... 0700 .... 0835 .... 0900 1100 .... 1300 1500 1500 .... 1635 1700 1900

.... .... .... .... .... .... 1505 .... ....

.... .... .... .... .... .... 1520 .... ....
0120 .... 0520 .... 0720 .... .... .... 0920 1120 .... 1320 1520 .... .... 1720 1920
0130 .... 0530 .... 0730 .... .... .... 0930 1130 .... 1330 1530 .... .... 1730 1930
0205 .... 0605 .... 0805 .... .... 0945 1005 1205 1330 1405 1600 1605 1715 .... 1805 2005
0225 .... 0625 .... 0825 .... .... 1025 1225 1425 1625 .... 1825 2025

.... 0800 .... .... 1005 1350 1735 ....

.... R .... .... 1015 1400 1745 ....

.... R .... .... 1020 1405 1750 ....
0240 .... 0640 0830 0840 .... .... 1030 1040 1240 1415 1440 1640 1800 .... 1840 2040
0245 .... 0645 R 0845 .... .... 1040 1045 1245 1425 1445 1645 1810 .... 1845 2045

.... 0850 .... .... 1055 1440 1825 ....
0250 .... 0650 .... 0850 .... .... .... 1050 1250 .... 1450 1645 1650 .... .... 1850 2050
0310 .... 0710 .... 0910 .... .... .... 1110 1310 .... 1510 1710 .... .... 1910 2110
0325 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
0340 .... .... .... .... .... .... .... ....
0435D .... 0815D .... 1015D .... .... .... 1215D 1415D .... 1615D 1815D .... .... 2015D 2215D
0455 .... 0835 .... 1035 .... .... .... 1235 1435 .... 1635 1840 1835 .... .... 2035 2235

SUNDAYS & PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Dungloe (Sweeney’s Hotel) dep.
Lettermacaward (Church)
Glenties (Market Hall)
Ardara (Heritage Centre)
Glencolumbkille
Killybegs (Lower Road)
Ardaghey Crossroads
Donegal (Abbey Hotel)
Laghey (Seven Arches)
Pettigo (Monument)
Ballyshannon (Bus Station)
Belleek
Enniskillen (Ulsterbus Depot)
Derrylin
Swanlinbar
Bawnboy
Ballyconnell
Belturbet
Butlersbridge
Cavan (Bus Station) arr. 
Cavan (Bus Station) dep.
Virginia (Main St)
Kells (Town Hall)
Navan (By−pass)
Dublin Airport (Atrium Road)
Dublin (Busáras) arr. 

D : − Drop−off stop only.      R : − Request stop.
No services on Christmas Day.      Enquire about St. Stephen’s Day services.

OPERATED IN CONJUNCTION WITH McGEEHAN COACHES.

WE ADVISE PASSENGERS TRAVELLING TO DUBLIN AIRPORT TO ALLOW AMPLE TIME FOR CHECK−IN.

EXPRESSWAY

For further information phone Bus Éireann Dublin (01) 8366111 or Sligo (071) 916 0066 or Stranorlar (074) 913 1008.   
Or see Homepage:  www.buseireann.ie


